

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

NYC COUNCIL SPEAKER'S OFFICE RECEIVED

2018 JUL 18 A 951

July 9, 2018

Mr. Carl Weisbrod

Dear Mr. Weisbrod:

Pursuant to the authority vested in me as Mayor by Section 2 of Local Law No. 91 for the year 2018, I am pleased to appoint you as a member of the New York City Charter Revision Commission, as established by such local law. Your term will expire on the date of an election in accordance with subdivision h of Section 2 of such local law and Section 36(6)(e) of the New York State Municipal Home Rule Law governing charter revision commissions.

On behalf of the people of the City of New York, I extend to you my thanks and appreciation for making this commitment to public service.

Sincerely,

Bill de Blasio

Mayor

BDB:tf

cc: VCorey Johnson, Speaker, New York City Council